Date

120903
120903
120903
120903
120903
120903
120903
120904
120904
120905
120905
120905
120905
120906
120906
120906
120906
120906
120906
120906
120906
120906
120907
120907
120907
120907
120907
120907
120907
120907
120907
120907
120907
120907
120907
120907
120907
120908
120908
120908
120908
120908
120908
120908
120908
120908
120908
120908
120908
120908
120908
120908
120908
120908
120908
120908
120908
120908
120908

Frequency Hour Utc Minute Utc Station
6281 18 00 Radio Luxemburg
6284 18 04 Radio Altrex
6295 18 13 UNID
6307 18 18 Radio Caroline
6315 18 26 UNID
6290 19 08 SWR
6270 19 13 Radio Luxemburg
6295 15 25 Radio Fox 48
6305 15 28 Radio Osaka
6240 15 30 Wittereus
6240 17 52 Radio Caroline
4026 18 32 Laser Hot Hits
6295 18 38 Sonic Radio
6305 14 44 Radio Osaka
6284 18 00 Radio Altrex
6284 18 15 Radio Altrex
6305 18 05 Radio Osaka
6291 18 18 Radio Caroline
6305 18 26 Radio Ascona
6295 18 31 Sonic Radio
4026 18 48 Laser Hot Hits
6279 19 26 UNID
6291 16 43 Radio Caroline
6292 19 25 Radio Luxemburg
6290 19 35 Pirates for Peace
6324 19 43 Radio Underground
6324 20 05 Radio Underground
6535 20 00 Radio XXL
1629 20 26 Radio Calypso
1646 20 30 Radio Happy Miner
6565 20 47 Radio Powerliner
6240 20 58 Radio Morning Star
6305 21 01 Top Radio
6320 21 05 UNID
6208 21 32 Sluwe Vos Radio
4026 21 40 Laser Hot Hits
3900 22 08 Baken 16
6320 13 17 Radio Zodiac
6240 18 26 UNID
6285 18 28 Focus Internationa
6285 18 40 Focus Internationa
6285 19 50 Focus Internationa
6285 20 40 Focus International
3905 18 43 Technische Man
1611 18 50 Radio Barones
1611 21 40 Radio Barones
6950 19 00 Radio Transeurope
6255 19 20 Radio Geronimo (tent)
6295 19 22 Bogusman
6295 19 50 Bogusman
6290 19 25 UNID
6305 19 30 Radio Merlin
6305 20 25 Radio Merlin
6305 20 55 Radio Merlin
6240 20 10 Free Radio Victoria
1660 20 22 Korenklopper
1660 20 30 Korenklopper
1650 20 39 Moby Dick

1650 21 20 Moby Dick

SINPO Svalue QTH
24333 7

23322
54444
24333
33433
24333
34333
24333
24333
24322
24333
44333
23333
24333
24333
24333
24333
44433
34333
23322
33433
24333
34433
43433
43433
34333
34333
34333
44333
44433
24333
24333
24333
32332
33433
44333
44333
24333
44433
24333
24333
24333
24333
54444
54444
54444
34433
22332
33433
33433
23333
24333
24333
24333
34433
43433
43433
44333
44333

HOL
HOL

HOL
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120908
120908
120908
120908
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909
120909

6289 20
6320 21
4026 21
1667 21
6201 08
6070 08
6070 08
6285 08
6305 08
6005 09

1611
6305
6085
6285
6175
6175
6315
6305
6300
6300
6300
6204
6204
6240
6240
6450
6210
6265
6230
6285
6305
4026
6450
6214
6240

12
12
15
15
15
16
15
15
16
16
16
16
17
16
17
16
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
18
18

51
06
14
25
03
07
50
17
27
00
37
45
10
10
24
00
36
40
07
20
09
37
40
41
20
53
06
20
28
30
35
43
56
32
37

Pirates for Peace
Radio Zodiac
Laser Hot Hits
Radio Kristal
Radio Likedeeler

Skyline Radio Germany
Skyline Radio Germany

Focus International
Radio Merlin
Radio Joystick
Radio Utopia
Radio Merlin

BNL Radio

Focus International
Bluestar Radio
Bluestar Radio
Testpiraat

Radio Merlin
Bluestar Radio
Bluestar Radio
Radio Golfbreker
Bluestar Radio
Bluestar Radio
Radio Morning Star
Radio Morning Star
UNID

Sluwe Vos Radio
Radio Altrex
Sluwe Vos Radio
Focus International
Radio Merlin

Laser Hot Hits
Radio Universe
Radio Python
Sluwe Vos Radio

33433
24333
34433
43333
33433
24333
24333
24322
24322
24333
44444
24333
44433
24322
34433
34433
13321
23322
43433
43433
34433
34433
34433
24322
24322
24333
34433
23333
43433
24333
23333
34333
24333
33433
43433
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