

Date	Frequency	Hour Utc	Minute Utc	Station	SINPO	Svalue	QTH
120903	6281	18	00	Radio Luxemburg	24333	7	
120903	6284	18	04	Radio Altrex	23322	5	
120903	6295	18	13	UNID	54444	9	
120903	6307	18	18	Radio Caroline	24333	7	
120903	6315	18	26	UNID	33433	8	
120903	6290	19	08	SWR	24333	7	
120903	6270	19	13	Radio Luxemburg	34333	8	
120904	6295	15	25	Radio Fox 48	24333	7	HOL
120904	6305	15	28	Radio Osaka	24333	7	HOL
120905	6240	15	30	Wittereus	24322	5	
120905	6240	17	52	Radio Caroline	24333	7	
120905	4026	18	32	Laser Hot Hits	44333	9	
120905	6295	18	38	Sonic Radio	23333	7	
120906	6305	14	44	Radio Osaka	24333	7	HOL
120906	6284	18	00	Radio Altrex	24333	7	
120906	6284	18	15	Radio Altrex	24333	7	
120906	6305	18	05	Radio Osaka	24333	7	
120906	6291	18	18	Radio Caroline	44433	9	
120906	6305	18	26	Radio Ascona	34333	8	
120906	6295	18	31	Sonic Radio	23322	5	
120906	4026	18	48	Laser Hot Hits	33433	8	
120906	6279	19	26	UNID	24333	7	
120907	6291	16	43	Radio Caroline	34433	8	
120907	6292	19	25	Radio Luxemburg	43433	9	
120907	6290	19	35	Pirates for Peace	43433	9	
120907	6324	19	43	Radio Underground	34333	8	
120907	6324	20	05	Radio Underground	34333	8	
120907	6535	20	00	Radio XXL	34333	8	
120907	1629	20	26	Radio Calypso	44333	9	
120907	1646	20	30	Radio Happy Miner	44433	9	
120907	6565	20	47	Radio Powerliner	24333	7	
120907	6240	20	58	Radio Morning Star	24333	7	
120907	6305	21	01	Top Radio	24333	7	
120907	6320	21	05	UNID	32332	7	
120907	6208	21	32	Sluwe Vos Radio	33433	8	
120907	4026	21	40	Laser Hot Hits	44333	9	
120907	3900	22	08	Baken 16	44333	9	
120908	6320	13	17	Radio Zodiac	24333	7	
120908	6240	18	26	UNID	44433	9	
120908	6285	18	28	Focus International	24333	7	
120908	6285	18	40	Focus International	24333	7	
120908	6285	19	50	Focus International	24333	7	
120908	6285	20	40	Focus International	24333	7	
120908	3905	18	43	Technische Man	54444	9	
120908	1611	18	50	Radio Barones	54444	9	
120908	1611	21	40	Radio Barones	54444	9	
120908	6950	19	00	Radio Transeurope	34433	8	
120908	6255	19	20	Radio Geronimo (tent)	22332	5	
120908	6295	19	22	Bogusman	33433	8	
120908	6295	19	50	Bogusman	33433	8	
120908	6290	19	25	UNID	23333	7	
120908	6305	19	30	Radio Merlin	24333	7	
120908	6305	20	25	Radio Merlin	24333	7	
120908	6305	20	55	Radio Merlin	24333	7	
120908	6240	20	10	Free Radio Victoria	34433	8	
120908	1660	20	22	Korenklopper	43433	9	
120908	1660	20	30	Korenklopper	43433	9	
120908	1650	20	39	Moby Dick	44333	9	
120908	1650	21	20	Moby Dick	44333	9	

120908	6289	20	51	Pirates for Peace	33433	8	
120908	6320	21	06	Radio Zodiac	24333	7	
120908	4026	21	14	Laser Hot Hits	34433	8	
120908	1667	21	25	Radio Kristal	43333	9	
120909	6201	08	03	Radio Likedeeler	33433	8	
120909	6070	08	07	Skyline Radio Germany	24333	7	
120909	6070	08	50	Skyline Radio Germany	24333	7	
120909	6285	08	17	Focus International	24322	5	
120909	6305	08	27	Radio Merlin	24322	5	
120909	6005	09	00	Radio Joystick	24333	7	
120909	1611	12	37	Radio Utopia	44444	9	HOL
120909	6305	12	45	Radio Merlin	24333	7	HOL
120909	6085	15	10	BNL Radio	44433	9	
120909	6285	15	10	Focus International	24322	5	
120909	6175	15	24	Bluestar Radio	34433	8	
120909	6175	16	00	Bluestar Radio	34433	8	
120909	6315	15	36	Testpiraat	13321	5	
120909	6305	15	40	Radio Merlin	23322	5	
120909	6300	16	07	Bluestar Radio	43433	9	
120909	6300	16	20	Bluestar Radio	43433	9	
120909	6300	16	09	Radio Golfbreker	34433	8	
120909	6204	16	37	Bluestar Radio	34433	8	
120909	6204	17	40	Bluestar Radio	34433	8	
120909	6240	16	41	Radio Morning Star	24322	6	
120909	6240	17	20	Radio Morning Star	24322	6	
120909	6450	16	53	UNID	24333	7	
120909	6210	17	06	Sluwe Vos Radio	34433	8	
120909	6265	17	20	Radio Altrex	23333	7	
120909	6230	17	28	Sluwe Vos Radio	43433	9	
120909	6285	17	30	Focus International	24333	7	
120909	6305	17	35	Radio Merlin	23333	7	
120909	4026	17	43	Laser Hot Hits	34333	8	
120909	6450	17	56	Radio Universe	24333	7	
120909	6214	18	32	Radio Python	33433	8	
120909	6240	18	37	Sluwe Vos Radio	43433	9	